Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 9, 2026

CALL NO. 324
CONTRACT ID NO. 262012
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Various Counties, FEO1l 121 DW26 0120000
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Summary Sheets - Page 36 of 51
(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 51 of 51

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement
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REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/9/2026
VARIOUS COUNTIES Contract ID: 262012
FEO1 121 DW26 0120000 Page 36 of 51

2026 WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING DISTRICT 12
STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL SYSTEMS 4 & 6 INCH LINES

MILEPOINTS |[ROADWAY 4" LINE PAINT 6" LINE PAINT EDGE
COUNTY| ROUTE
BEGIN | END MILES YELLOW | WHITE | YELLOW | WHITE LINES COMMENTS
PIKE KY 194 6.141 1 16.853 10.712 21.424 21.424 Yes
PIKE KY 194 16.853 i 29.181 12.328 24.656 24.656 Yes
PIKE KY 194 29.181 | 51.900 22,719 45.438 45.438 Yes
PIKE KY 194 51.900 | 60.471 8.571 17.142 17.142 Yes
PIKE KY 194 60.471 | 67.286 6.815 13.630 13.630 Yes
PIKE KY 194 67.286 | 69.661 2.375 4.750 4.750 Yes
PIKE KY 194 69.661 | 72.819 3.158 6.316 6.316 Yes
PIKE KY 194S 0.000 ; 0.042 0.042 0.084 0.084 Yes
PIKE KY 199 8.226 ! 11.444 3.218 6.436 6.436 Yes
PIKE KY 319 0.000 : 6.940 6.940 13.880 13.880 Yes
PIKE KY 292 5.058 i 9.780 4.722 9.444 9.444 Yes
PIKE KY 292 9.780 | 12.866 3.086 6.172 6.172 Yes
PIKE KY 632 0.000 ! 14.019 14.019 28.038 32.244 Yes
PIKE KY 1506 0.000 : 0.108 0.108 0.216 0.216 Yes
PIKE XX 2059 0.000 : 0.172 0.172 0.344 0.344 0.344 0.344 Yes
PIKE KY 3220 0.000 | 0.789 0.789 1.578 1.578 Yes
PIKE KY 3220 0.789 | 2.562 1.773 3.546 3.546 Yes
PIKE KY 3220 2.562 | 4.081 1.519 3.038 3.038 Yes
PIKE KY 3501 0.000 : 0.629 0.629 1.258 1.258 Yes
TOTAL STATE SS & SUP 408.372 450.256 397.238 331.750 353.706

NOTES 1. 4 & 6 INCH LINES - WATERBORNE PAINT - SECTION 842
2. SOME ROADS ARE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ONLY.
3. RETRACE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
4. THE DEPARTMENT WILL MEASURE AND PAY ONLY ACTUAL QUANTITIES



VARIOUS COUNTIES
FEO1 121 DW26 0120000

262012

262012

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date  2/9/26

Section: 0001 - OVERALL CONTRACT ITEMS

LINE

0010

0020

0030

0040
0050
0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120
0130
0140

BID CODE

06522

06522

06523

06523
02572
02650

06520

06520

06521

06521

06522

06523
20411ED
22664EN

ALT DESCRIPTION

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W
RS ROUTES

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W
STATE PRIMARY ROUTES

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y
RS ROUTES

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y
STATE PRIMARY ROUTES

QUALITY CONTROL
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 INW
RS ROUTES

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W
STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL
SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y

RS ROUTES

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y
STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL
SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W
STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL
SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)

PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y
STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL
SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0150

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

41.84

187.64

46.94

146.11
1.00
1.00

444.56

397.24

506.12

450.26

353.7

331.75
24.00
400.00

QUANTITY
1.00
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

MILE

MILE

MILE

MILE
LS
LS

MILE

MILE

MILE

MILE

MILE

MILE
HOUR
LF

R4

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

LS

$
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