



Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray
SECRETARY

February 9, 2026

CALL NO. 324
CONTRACT ID NO. 262012
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Various Counties, FE01 121 DW26 0120000
Letting February 19, 2026

- (1) Revised - Summary Sheets - Page 36 of 51
- (2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 51 of 51

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

262012

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 2/9/26

262012

Section: 0001 - OVERALL CONTRACT ITEMS

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	06522		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W RS ROUTES	41.84	MILE		\$	
0020	06522		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W STATE PRIMARY ROUTES	187.64	MILE		\$	
0030	06523		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y RS ROUTES	46.94	MILE		\$	
0040	06523		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y STATE PRIMARY ROUTES	146.11	MILE		\$	
0050	02572		QUALITY CONTROL	1.00	LS		\$	
0060	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.00	LS		\$	
0070	06520		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W RS ROUTES	444.56	MILE		\$	
0080	06520		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)	397.24	MILE		\$	
0090	06521		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y RS ROUTES	506.12	MILE		\$	
0100	06521		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)	450.26	MILE		\$	
0110	06522		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN W STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)	353.71	MILE		\$	
0120	06523		PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-6 IN Y STATE SECONDARY & SUPPLEMENTAL SYSTEMS (REV 2-9-26)	331.75	MILE		\$	
0130	20411ED		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	24.00	HOUR		\$	
0140	22664EN		WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE	400.00	LF		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0150	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	